Ireland 5.5% 4.5% 10.0% 11.0%

Portfolio 2.8% 5.7% 8.5% 8.6%

=
=
=
=
=

+
+
+
+
+

www.hicl.com 17

Key valuation assumptions

Inflation assumptions1

– UK 2.75% pa - both RPI2 and RPIx2 (March 2012: 2.75% pa)

– EURO 2.00% pa (March 2012: 2.00% pa)

– Canada 2.00% pa (March 2012: 2.00% pa)

Deposit rates (UK)
– 1.0% pa to 31 March 2016, 3.75% thereafter (March 2012: 1.0%

pa to March 2015 and 3.75% thereafter)

Foreign exchange
– CAD$/GBP 0.63   (March 2012: 0.63)

– EU€/GBP   0.80   (March 2012: 0.83)

Tax rate
– UK tax rate of 24%   (March 2012: 24%)

Key assumptions as at 30 September 2012

1. Some project income fully indexed, whilst others partially indexed
2. Retail Price Index and Retail Price Index excluding Mortgage Interest Payments
3. Based on 885m shares in issue
4. Return is expected IRR
5. Analysis is based on the Group’s 20 largest investments, pro-rata for the whole portfolio

Sensitivity to key macroeconomic assumptions (change NAV in pence/share)3

In UK, consultation on way RPI calculated underway – range of
possible outcomes - impact on NAV too early to quantify

If inflation is 3.75% pa (i.e. up 1.0% pa), expected return4,5 from
portfolio (before Group expenses) increases from 8.5% to 9.2%

-6.00 -4.00 -2.00 0.00 2.00 4.00 6.00

Deposit Rates

Inflation

Discount rate

-0.5% +0.5%

5

5

www.hicl.com 18

Secondary market and HICL investment  pipeline

Many new types of investment opportunities, but still a cautious
approach:

– Social Infrastructure (PFI/PPP/P3) - operational and in construction

– Renewable energy, toll roads, and infrastructure debt investments

– Availability, contracted or proven-demand models being considered

– Still mainly UK, but increasingly in EU, Australia and Canada

– Both single assets and portfolios

– Number of processes at an advanced stage

Acquiring incremental stakes in existing investments will continue

New vendors in the market balanced by new acquirers